

The Mission of the Community Council is to facilitate a connected and welcoming community that instills pride and a sense of belonging in each DC Ranch resident. The Council's work includes visioning and facilitating initiatives that enhance residents' quality of life, serve collective interests and promote the DC Ranch brand. These benefits make DC Ranch a very special place to live.

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING June 6, 2022 5:00 p.m. Via Zoom

AGENDA

1. Call to Order Jill Hegardt

2. Establish Quorum Jill Hegardt

3. Consider Appointment to Community Council Board to fill Remainder of Director Benham's Term

Nominating Committee

4. Selection of Board Officer – Vice President Jill Hegardt

5. Consider Appointment of Audit Firm Dee Nortman

6. Adjourn Meeting Jill Hegardt

COMMUNITY VALUES

- Healthy Lifestyles
- Artistic and Cultural Opportunities
- Diversity and Inclusiveness
- Lifelong Learning

- Family
- Environmental Stewardship
- •Relationship with the Larger Community